
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 19 OCTOBER 2010

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(404) Program: Internal Product

Senator Barnett asked:
(1) Did the Department prepare electorate level reports for the Government Ministers for the 2010 election?

(2) What data is included in these reports?

(3) How often is this updated?

(4) Why is this material not publicly available?

(5) Please provide copy of latest reports.

Answer:

(1) No.

(2) Not applicable.

(3) Not applicable.

(4) Not applicable.

(5) Not applicable.

